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Defender 3: 40.0 - 125.0 KW
Three Phase Integration Drawing

TitleSTSIL ERIWETADOCENOITPIRCSEDVER

11 x 8.5

External Battery Cabinet

Defender 3
40.0 - 125.0 KW

Three Phase

Three Phase
INPUT

Three Phase
OUTPUT

All Systems Interconnect Cables to be supplied by others

+ -

CB1
INPUT

(see left
table for
rating)

CB3
AC OUTPUT

(see right
table for
rating)

Battery Circuit
Breaker

CB2
(if 480V in
then CB3)

Utility
Feed
Amps

Input
VoltageKW

40.0

50.0

208Y/120
480Y/277

208
480

208Y/120
480Y/277

208
480

208Y/120

194.5

242
105
242
105

84.3
194.5
84.3

291.8

60.0
480Y/277

208
480

208Y/120
480Y/277

126.4
291.8
126.4
389.1
168.6

80.0
208
480

208Y/120
480Y/277

208

389.1
168.6
486.3
210.7
486.3

100.0

480
208Y/120
480Y/277

208
480

210.7
607.9
263.4
607.9
263.4

125.0

Max
Output
Amps

Output
VoltageKW

40.0 208Y/120
480Y/277

208Y/120
480Y/277
208Y/120

111.2
48.2

50.0 208Y/120
480Y/277

139
60

166.7
72.3

222.3

60.0

480Y/277
208Y/120
480Y/277
208Y/120
480Y/277

96.3
277.9
120.4
347.4
150.5

80.0

100.0

125.0

* Consult Factory for other wattages
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